Top Albums Physiques (23/04/2021 - 30/04/2021)

fape ’o«m

Tl

a A W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

10

12

13
14
15
20
19
17
18
16

21
22

23

GRAND CORPS MALADE
LES ENFOIRES
LONDON GRAMMAR
STING
VITAA & SLIMANE
VIANNEY

KENDJI GIRAC
ANDRE MANOUKIAN
EDDY DE PRETTO
CHARLOTTE CARDIN
THE OFFSPRING
GAETAN ROUSSEL
CALOGERO

JULIEN DORE
MELODY GARDOT
FEU! CHATTERTON
CLAUDIO CAPEO

VINCENT NICLO ET LES PRET...

JULIEN CLERC
KALEO
WEJDENE
LANA DEL REY
THE WHO
MOTORHEAD
NAPS

shnep

JVLIVS I
MESDAMES

LES ENFOIRES 2021 - A COTE DE VOUS

CALIFORNIAN SOIL
DUETS

VERSUS

N'ATTENDONS PAS

MI VIDA

LES PIANOS DE GAINSBOURG
A TOUS LES BATARDS
PHOENIX

LET THE BAD TIMES ROLL
EST-CE QUE TU SAIS ?
CENTRE VILLE

AIMEE

SUNSET IN THE BLUE

PALAIS D'ARGILE

PENSO A TE

ESPERANTO

TERRIEN

SURFACE SOUNDS

16

CHEMTRAILS OVER THE COUNTRY CLUB

THE WHO SELL OUT

LOUDER THAN NOISE. LIVE IN BERLIN

LES MAINS FAITES POUR L'OR

REC118

CAROLINE FRANCE
RESTOS DU COEUR
BECAUSE MUSIC
POLYDOR

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

ISLAND DEF JAM

DECCA RECORDS FRANCE
ROMANCE MUSIQUE
PARLOPHONE

ISLAND DEF JAM

PLAY TWO

POLYDOR

COLUMBIA

DECCA RECORDS FRANCE
VIRGIN RECORDS FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
PLAY TWO

PLAY TWO

WEA

VIRGIN RECORDS FRANCE
POLYDOR

VIRGIN RECORDS FRANCE
WARNER

BELIEVE
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26
32
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52
46
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42
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33
61

GRETA VAN FLEET
THE WEEKND
BENJAMIN BIOLAY
DUA LIPA

47TER

SHEILA

THE WEEKND
BOULEVARD DES AIRS
ELSA ESNOULT

LA FEMME

SIA

LOUANE

HATIK

FRANCIS CABREL
INDOCHINE
L?IMPERATRICE
ACI/DC

BILLIE EILISH
ANGELE

SOPRANO

TROIS CAFES GOURMANDS
BTS

GAUTIER CAPUCON
JEAN-LOUIS AUBERT
MAITRE GIMS
THOMAS DUTRONC
DJADJA & DINAZ
INDOCHINE
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THE BATTLE AT GARDEN'S GATE
AFTER HOURS

GRAND PRIX

FUTURE NOSTALGIA

LEGENDE

VENUE D'AILLEURS (1 CD)

THE HIGHLIGHTS

LOIN DES YEUX

5

PARADIGMES

MUSIC-SONGS FROM AND INSPIRED BY MOTION PICTURE
JOIE DE VIVRE

VAGUE A L'AME

A L'AUBE REVENANT

SINGLES COLLECTION (1981-2001)
TAKO TSUBO

POWER UP

WHEN WE ALL FALL ASLEEP, WHERE DO WE GO?
BROL

PHOENIX

COMME DES ENFANTS

MAP OF THE SOUL: 7

EMOTIONS

REFUGE

LE FLEAU

FRENCHY

SPLEEN

SINGLES COLLECTION (2001 - 2021)

ISLAND DEF JAM
ISLAND DEF JAM
POLYDOR

WEA

LABEL AFFAIRE
NEW CHANCE
ISLAND DEF JAM
COLUMBIA
JLADISC

MUSIC & CRAFT, EDITIONS SACHA GOT

WEA

ISLAND DEF JAM

PLAY TWO

COLUMBIA

RCA GROUP

IDOL

COLUMBIA

POLYDOR

INITIAL ARTIST SERVICES
REC. 118

PLAY TWO

BIGHIT ENTERTAINMENT
CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
PARLOPHONE

PLAY TWO

DECCA RECORDS FRANCE
BELIEVE

RCA GROUP
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WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
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WAGRAM

PIAS FRANCE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
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PIAS FRANCE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
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WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
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55 60 POMME
56 82 QUEEN
57 62 THERAPIE TAXI
58 34 NORAH JONES

59 44  JEAN-MICHEL JARRE

60 8 CABALLERO & JEANJASS

61 59 LOMEPAL
62 55 BENABAR

63 80 BTS

64 58 JUL

65 36 DENEZ

66 45 DELGRES

67 56 HARRY STYLES

68 72 BEN MAZUE

69 TAYC

70 63 CAMELIA JORDANA
71 66  PATRICK FIORI

72 65 BTS

73 70  MYLENE FARMER
74 68 KIMBEROSE

75 98  ALAIN SOUCHON

76 167 JACQUES DUTRONC, JOHNNY H...

77 54  NOE PRESZOW
78 92  FLO DELAVEGA
79 51  AVISHAI COHEN
80 71 JEREMY FREROT
81 78  ARIANA GRANDE
82 74 AMIR
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LES FAILLES CACHEES
BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY
RUPTURE 2 MERDE

?TIL WE MEET AGAIN
AMAZONIA

0SO / HAT TRICK

AMINA

INDOCILE HEUREUX

LOVE YOURSELF: ANSWER
LOIN DU MONDE

STUR AN AVEL
0.16666666666667

FINE LINE

PARADIS

FLEUR FROIDE

FACILE X FRAGILE

UN AIR DE FAMILLE

BE (DELUXE EDITION)
HISTOIRES DE

ouT

AME FIFTIES

LES VIEILLES CANAILLES : L'ALBUM LIVE
ANOUS

REVEUR FOREVEUR

TWO ROSES

MEILLEURE VIE
POSITIONS

RESSOURCES (VERSION LONGUE)

POLYDOR

CAROLINE FRANCE

PANENKA

DECCA RECORDS FRANCE
COLUMBIA

ISLAND DEF JAM

IDOL

RCA GROUP

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

COOP BREIZH

PIAS FRANCE

COLUMBIA

COLUMBIA

PLAY TWO

DHAOUW PROD

SMART

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

PARLOPHONE

PARLOPHONE

BELIEVE

ELEKTRA FRANCE

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

ISLAND DEF JAM
PARLOPHONE
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
PIAS FRANCE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

COOP BREIZH

PIAS FRANCE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
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SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
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81
110
76
90
87
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89
93
79
96
35
25
64
49
73
108
v
109

123

84

102

83
130

NEPAL
LADY GAGA

PNL

YOUSSOUPHA

BTS

HOSHI

FREDERIC FRANCOIS
DAMSO

JANE BIRKIN

RAPHAEL

CANNIBAL CORPSE

LIQUID TENSION EXPERIMENT
PIERS FACCINI

MICHEL PORTAL
CHRISTOPHE

AYA NAKAMURA
EVANESCENCE

DANY BRILLANT

TROIS CAFES GOURMANDS
LES FRANGINES
CARPENTER BRUT

DADJU

ZAZIE

CLIO

ALONZO

DEPECHE MODE

JOHNNY HALLYDAY
MASTER KG
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ADIOS BAHAMAS

A STAR IS BORN SOUNDTRACK
DEUX FRERES

NEPTUNE TERMINUS

MAP OF THE SOUL: PERSONA
SOMMEIL LEVANT

LA LIBERTE D'AIMER

QALF

OH! PARDON TU DORMAIS?
HAUTE FIDELITE

VIOLENCE UNIMAGINED

LTE3

SHAPES OF THE FALL

MP85

INTEGRALE DES ALBUMS STUDIO 2001-2019
AYA

THE BITTER TRUTH

DANY BRILLANT CHANTE CHARLES AZNAVOUR (COLLECTOR)

UN AIR DE RIEN
LES FRANGINES

BLOOD MACHINES OST

POISON OU ANTIDOTE

ZAZIE : COFFRET 5 ALBUMS ORIGINAUX
L'AMOUR HELAS

CAPO DEI CAPI VOL. Il & Il

LIVE BOX (LEGENDARY BROADCAST RECORDINGS)

SON REVE AMERICAIN : COFFRET 3 CD
JERUSALEMA

PIAS FRANCE

POLYDOR

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

BIGHIT ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
MBM RECORDS
TRENTE-QUATRE CENTIMES
BARCLAY - MERCURY
COLUMBIA

METAL BLADE RECORDS
CENTURY MEDIA

L'AUTRE DISTRIBUTION
L'AUTRE DISTRIBUTION
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
REC118

COLUMBIA

PARLOPHONE

PLAY TWO

JO & CO

VIRGIN RECORDS FRANCE
POLYDOR

LABEL PANTHEON

UN PLAN SIMPLE

ISLAND DEF JAM

SEASON OF MIST
PARLOPHONE

ELEKTRA FRANCE
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127
105
135
121
95

116
94

124

106
104
140
99

107
115
100
101

113
133
148
141
134

142
118
114
126

M. POKORA
SUPREME NTM

SDM

SERGE GAINSBOURG
JUSTIN BIEBER
DANIEL BALAVOINE
NOIR DESIR

IBRAHIM MAALOUF
LULU VAN TRAPP
NEIL YOUNG

TRAVIS SCOTT
SUZANE

SARAH VAUGHAN
SADEK

BLACK PUMAS
TAYLOR SWIFT
HERVE

SINSEMILIA

EVA

LAURENT VOULZY
PIERRE PERRET
LOLA DUBINI

NINHO

CLAUDIO CAPEO
CHARLES AZNAVOUR
GAEL FAYE

BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN
CHRISTOPHE MAE

shnep

Top Albums Physiques (23/04/2021 - 30/04/2021)

PYRAMIDE

LA DER - L'ULTIME CONCERT A L'ACCORHOTELS ARENA

OCHO

L'ALBUM DE SA VIE

JUSTICE

L'ALBUM DE SA VIE

ELYSEE MONTMARTRE

40 MELODIES

I'M NOT HERE TO SAVE THE WORLD
YOUNG SHAKESPEARE
ASTROWORLD

TOI TOI

LIVE AT THE BERLIN PHILHARMONIE 1969
AIMONS-NOUS VIVANTS

BLACK PUMAS

FEARLESS (TAYLOR'S VERSION)
HYPER

30 ANS

FEED

FLORILEGE

MES ADIEUX PROVISOIRES

JE TE LE DIS

M.LLS. 3

TANT QUE RIEN NE M'ARRETE
SES PLUS BELLES CHANSONS
LUNDI MECHANT

LETTER TO YOU

MA VIE D'ARTISTE (REEDITION)
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TF1 ENTERTAINMENT
RCA GROUP

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
BARCLAY - MERCURY
ISLAND DEF JAM

BARCLAY - MERCURY
BARCLAY - MERCURY
MISTER IBE

BECAUSE MUSIC

WEA

RCA GROUP

3EME BUREAU

THE LOST RECORDINGS
REC. 118 / INDUSTREET MUSIC
PIAS FRANCE

ISLAND DEF JAM

ROMANCE MUSIQUE

BACO

MCA

COLUMBIA

EDITIONS ADELE

QUACA PROD

REC. 118 / MAL LUNE MUSIC
SONY MUSIC DISTRIBUES
BARCLAY

BELIEVE

COLUMBIA

PARLOPHONE
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SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
MISTER IBE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WAGRAM

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

PIAS FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BACO

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
IRFAN

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE



139 CAMILLE ET JULIE BERTHOLL...

140 KENDJI GIRAC

141 112 AVA MAX

142 122 13 ORGANISE

143 165 LYNDA LEMAY

144 143 PATRICK BRUEL
145 162 MIKE BRANT

146 158 STING

147 169 HUGUES AUFRAY
148 SCH

149 128 SMITH/KOTZEN
150 139 NEKFEU

151 152 BLACK EYED PEAS
152 164 LYNDA LEMAY

153 149 JEAN-BAPTISTE GUEGAN
154 144 BILLIE EILISH

155 156 CELESTE

156 145 HUGO TSR

157 111 BALLAKE SISSOKO
158 117 KIDS UNITED

159 171 JASON MORAN
160 DEGIHEUGI

161 194 MICHEL BERGER
162 172 ALPHA WANN

163 150 LITTLE BOB BLUES BASTARDS
164 146 GAZO

165 KIDS UNITED NOUVELLE GENE...

166 PETER FRAMPTON BAND
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NOS 4 SAISONS

AMIGO

HEAVEN & HELL

13 ORGANISE

A LA CROISEE DES HUMAINS

CE SOIR... ENSEMBLE (TOUR 2019-2020)
ANTHOLOGIE

MY SONGS

AUTOPORTRAIT

JVLIVS

SMITH/KOTZEN

LES ETOILES VAGABONDES : EXPANSION
TRANSLATION

DE LA ROSEE DANS LES YEUX
RESTER LE MEME

DONT SMILE AT ME

NOT YOUR MUSE

UNE VIE ET QUELQUES

DJOUROU

BEST-OF

LET MY PEOPLE GO

FOREGLOW

ANTHOLOGIE (COFFRET LIMITE 13 CD)
UNE MAIN LAVE L'AUTRE

WE NEED HOPE

DRILL FR

L'HYMNE DE LA VIE

PETER FRAMPTON FORGETS THE WORDS

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
ISLAND DEF JAM

WEA

BELIEVE

SEASON OF MIST

COLUMBIA

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
POLYDOR

LABEL PANTHEON

PARLOPHONE

BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT
POLYDOR

POLYDOR

SEASON OF MIST

SMART

POLYDOR

CAROLINE FRANCE

PIAS FRANCE

PIAS FRANCE

PLAY ON

L'AUTRE DISTRIBUTION

BIGWAX DISTRIBUTION

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
CAROLINE FRANCE

VERYCORDS

BSB PROD

PLAY TWO

POLYDOR
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WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

SEASON OF MIST

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SEASON OF MIST

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
PIAS FRANCE

PIAS FRANCE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
L'AUTRE DISTRIBUTION
BIGWAX DISTRIBUTION
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
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167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194

129

161
91

154
132

184
155

179

166

188

181

177

157

175

198
159

125

LYNYRD SKYNYRD
ALFA MIST
ZUCCHERO

KEKRA

RONE

ARLO PARKS
GREGORY PORTER
PAUL MCCARTNEY
STEFANO DI BATTISTA

KIDS UNITED NOUVELLE GENE...

SOPRANO
GREGORY LEMARCHAL
JOHNNY HALLYDAY
CHRISTOPHE
47TER

TOM JONES

CARLA BRUNI
HATIK

JOHNNY HALLYDAY
EPICA

VIDEOCLUB

ALAIN BASHUNG
FRANCOIZ BREUT
NINHO

VINCENT NICLO
BALTHAZAR
CHRISTOPHE

DRY CLEANING
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LIVE AT KNEBWORTH '76
BRING BACKS

D.O0.C.

KEKRA

RONE AND FRIENDS
COLLAPSED IN SUNBEAMS
ALL RISE

MCCARTNEY I
MORRICONE STORIES
AU BOUT DE NOS REVES
COFFRET 4 CD 2019
POURQUOI JE VIS
BERCY 2003
CHRISTOPHE ETC. VOL.2
L'ADRESSE
SURROUNDED BY TIME
CARLA BRUNI

CHAISE PLIANTE - VERSION GOLD
JOHNNY

OMEGA

EUPHORIES

COVERS

FLUX FLOU DE LA FOULE
DESTIN

TENOR

SAND

ULTIME

NEW LONG LEG

EAGLE ROCK

PIAS FRANCE

POLYDOR

BELIEVE

BIGWAX DISTRIBUTION
PIAS FRANCE

DECCA RECORDS FRANCE
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE

PLAY ON

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
LABEL PANTHEON
BARCLAY - MERCURY
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
LABEL AFFAIRE

VIRGIN RECORDS FRANCE
BARCLAY - MERCURY
ISLAND DEF JAM / BENDO
LABEL PANTHEON
NUCLEAR BLAST

PETIT LION PRODUCTIONS
BARCLAY - MERCURY
PIAS FRANCE

REC. 118 / MAL LUNE MUSIC
PLAY TWO

PIAS FRANCE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
BEGGARS
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
PIAS FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

BIGWAX DISTRIBUTION
PIAS FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
PIAS FRANCE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
PIAS FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM



195
196
197
198

MYLENE FARMER

AIRELLE BESSON QUARTET
COLDPLAY

JORJA SMITH

199 138 FOO FIGHTERS

200 197 RENAUD
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DESOBEISSANCE

TRY !

EVERYDAY LIFE

LOST & FOUND
MEDICINE AT MIDNIGHT

L'ALBUM DE SA VIE - 100 TITRES
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SONY MUSIC DISTRIBUES
L'AUTRE DISTRIBUTION
WEA

BECAUSE MUSIC

RCA GROUP

POLYDOR
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SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
L'AUTRE DISTRIBUTION
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE



